OP \$1915.00 6577593

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM766202

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/23/2022

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Zynga Inc.		05/23/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
Zebra MS II, Inc.	05/23/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	Zynga Inc.	
Street Address:	1200 Park Place	
City:	San Mateo	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94403	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 76

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6577593	BLUFF PLUS
Registration Number:	6336809	BUMPED OUT
Registration Number:	3704619	CHESS WITH FRIENDS
Registration Number:	4348667	CHESS WITH FRIENDS
Registration Number:	4628324	CLUMSY NINJA
Registration Number:	4673617	CONNECTING THE WORLD THROUGH GAMES
Registration Number:	5289457	CROSSWORDS WITH FRIENDS
Registration Number:	6083309	CSR
Serial Number:	97512104	CSR RACING
Registration Number:	6070910	DISC GOLF RIVAL
Serial Number:	97009432	DISCO LOCO 3D
Registration Number:	4589988	DRAW SOMETHING
Registration Number:	4827201	DRAW SOMETHING
Registration Number:	4589989	DRAWSOMETHING

TRADEMARK REEL: 007884 FRAME: 0254

900730509

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4827200	DRAW SOMETHING
Registration Number:	4589990	DRAW SOMETHING
Serial Number:	90315106	DRAW SOMETHING WITH FRIENDS
Registration Number:	4211067	EMPIRES & ALLIES
Registration Number:	3861880	FARMVILLE
Registration Number:	4227601	FARMVILLE
Registration Number:	4932714	FARMVILLE
Registration Number:	4411983	FARMVILLE 2
Registration Number:	4232126	FARMVILLE
Registration Number:	5075213	FARMVILLE TROPIC ESCAPE
Registration Number:	4806452	FARMVILLE2 COUNTRY ESCAPE
Registration Number:	4719346	FARMVILLE2: COUNTRY ESCAPE
Registration Number:	5183347	GAMES WITH FRIENDS
Registration Number:	3704620	GAMES WITH FRIENDS
Registration Number:	5389941	GIFS AGAINST FRIENDS
Registration Number:	5932091	
Registration Number:	5617531	GOLF RIVAL
Registration Number:	4510292	HIT IT RICH
Registration Number:	5814698	LOCK & PICK
Registration Number:	5177893	LOYALTY LOUNGE
Registration Number:	4729283	MAY THE BEST FRIEND WIN
Registration Number:	5566147	MOTS ENTRE AMIS
Registration Number:	3263065	NATURALMOTION
Registration Number:	4584285	NATURALMOTION GAMES
Registration Number:	4927867	
Registration Number:	5105223	
Registration Number:	5722566	PALABRAS CON AMIGOS
Registration Number:	5722568	PALAVRAS COM AMIGOS
Registration Number:	5722569	PAROLE TRA AMICI
Registration Number:	4704093	
Registration Number:	6649772	PRIZE POP
Serial Number:	97064347	REVAMP
Registration Number:	5805574	SLOTVENTURES
Registration Number:	6702535	SPELL FOREST
Registration Number:	5814697	STICK & WIN
Registration Number:	5959491	TINY ROYALE
Registration Number:	5770001	TOWN'S END STUDIOS
Registration Number:	4354444	WITH FRIENDS

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4572721	WITH FRIENDS
Registration Number:	4348666	WITH FRIENDS
Registration Number:	3924543	WORDS WITH FRIENDS
Registration Number:	4348670	WORDS WITH FRIENDS
Registration Number:	4889906	WORDS WITH FRIENDS
Registration Number:	5636067	WORDS WITH FRIENDS 2
Registration Number:	5636068	WORDS WITH FRIENDS 2
Registration Number:	5179978	WORDS WITH FRIENDS EDU
Registration Number:	5170062	WORDS WITH FRIENDS EDU
Registration Number:	5236347	WORDS WITH FRIENDS FRENZY
Registration Number:	4348668	5 1 1 2 1 WORDS WITH FRIENDS
Registration Number:	5722567	WORTSPAß MIT FREUNDEN
Registration Number:	4007085	ZYNGA
Registration Number:	4977615	ZYNGA
Registration Number:	4031055	ZYNGA
Registration Number:	4946454	ZYNGA
Registration Number:	4951526	ZYNGA
Registration Number:	3685749	ZYNGA
Registration Number:	5124532	ZYNGA
Registration Number:	4886300	ZYNGA
Registration Number:	4998201	ZYNGA
Registration Number:	4998203	ZYNGA
Registration Number:	4183472	
Registration Number:	4190846	ZYNGA POKER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8582720221

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8582720220

Email: trademarks@ipla.com

Correspondent Name: John M. Kim

Address Line 1: 4445 Eastgate Mall

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92121

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Phillip L. Kim
SIGNATURE:	/Phillip L. Kim/
DATE SIGNED:	11/07/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=Certificate of Merger and Name Change#page1.tif source=Certificate of Merger and Name Change#page2.tif source=Certificate of Merger and Name Change#page3.tif





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"ZYNGA INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "ZEBRA MS II, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "ZYNGA INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2022, AT 8:15 O'CLOCK A.M.

6516337 8100M SR# 20222205942 Authentication: 203492715 Date: 05-23-22

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 08:15 AM 05/23/2022
FILED 08:15 AM 05/23/2022
SR 20222205942 - File Number 6516337

OF ZYNGA INC. INTO ZEBRA MS II, INC.

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 251(c) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"), Zebra MS II, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), does hereby certify to the following facts relating to the merger (the "Merger") of Zynga Inc. ("Zynga"), with and into the Company, with the Company remaining as the surviving corporation of the Merger (the "Surviving Corporation"):

FIRST: The name and state of incorporation of the Company is:

Zebra MS II, Inc.

Delaware

and the name and state of incorporation of Zynga is:

Zynga Inc.

Delaware

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger, which was entered into on January 9, 2022 (the "Merger Agreement"), has been approved, adopted, executed and acknowledged by each of the Company and Zynga in accordance with the DGCL.

THIRD: In accordance with the Merger Agreement and upon the effectiveness of this filing, Zynga will merge with and into the Company. The name of the Surviving Corporation following the Merger shall be "Zynga Inc."

FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the Company, except that Article 1 shall be amended and restated as set forth below:

"First. The name of the corporation is Zynga Inc. (the "Company")."

FIFTH: The Merger shall be effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

SIXTH: The executed Merger Agreement is on file at an office of the Surviving Corporation, the address of which is Zynga Inc., c/o Take-Two Interactive Software, Inc., 110 West 44th Street, New York, New York, 10036. A copy will be provided, upon request and without cost, to any stockholder of Zynga or any stockholder of the Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Zebra MS II, Inc. has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed in its corporate name this 23rd day of May, 2022.

ZEBRAMS II, INC.

By: Matt Britman

Name: Matthew Breitman Title: Authorized Officer

[Signature Page to Certificate of Merger]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007884 FRAME: 0260

RECORDED: 11/07/2022